144 USA:  1-888-41-ASTEC    Europe (UK):  01384-842211     Asia (HK): 852-2437-9662
E L E C T R I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Input
Input Range .......................... 36 to 75 VDC or 200 to 400VDC
Efficiency ............................... 82% typical (5V @ 30A)
87% typical (12V @ 12.5A)
Control
Voltage Adjust ....................... 90 to 110% Vo

2 INPUT PINS
4 PRIMARY SIDE
CONTROL PINS
6 OUTPUT PINS
12
.7
(0
.5
0)
4 SECONDARY SIDE
CONTROL PINS
O R D E R I N G  I N F O R M A T I O N
Input Output Output Model Number Input Output Output Model Number
Voltage Voltage Current Voltage Voltage Current
 Doc No:1326 • Rev 1.7.99
48V 5V 30A BK60A-048L-050F30G
48V 12V 12.5A BK60A-048L-120F13G
48V 15V 10A BK60A-048L-150F10
Please contact Astec for information on other output voltages, power ranges and configurations.
C O N N E C T I O N S
B
K

L
E
8
56
7
24
26
Secondary
side
controls
Primary
side
controls
+ve
–ve
300V 5V 3.4A BK60A-300L-050F30G
300V 12V 12.5A BK60A-300L-120F13G
300V 24V 6.25A BK60A-300L-240F06G